
Toleo la 17 tarehe 06 Oktoba 2022

KITUO CHA MAUZO
BEI YA SOKO 

JUMLA (SH)

BEI YA SOKO 

REJAREJA 

(SH)

 BEI YA 

MKULIMA 

YENYE 

RUZUKU (SH) 

RUZUKU YA 

SERIKALI (SH)

Arusha 156,978           164,733           70,000            94,733              

Arumeru (Usa River) 156,557           164,292           70,000            94,292              

Arusha CC 156,557           164,292           70,000            94,292              

Arusha DC 156,552           164,287           70,000            94,287              

Karatu 157,266           165,036           70,000            95,036              

Longido 156,990           164,746           70,000            94,746              

Makuyuni 156,957           164,712           70,000            94,712              

Meru 156,335           164,059           70,000            94,059              

Monduli DC 156,765           164,510           70,000            94,510              

Namanga 157,109           164,871           70,000            94,871              

Ngorongoro 158,733           166,576           70,000            96,576              

Taveta 156,932           164,685           70,000            94,685              

Dodoma 155,770           163,466           70,000            93,466              

Bahi DC 155,808           163,506           70,000            93,506              

Chamwino DC 155,383           163,060           70,000            93,060              

Chemba DC 156,178           163,894           70,000            93,894              

Dodoma MC 155,571           163,257           70,000            93,257              

Kondoa DC 156,370           164,096           70,000            94,096              

Kongwa DC 155,464           163,145           70,000            93,145              

Mpwapwa DC 155,616           163,305           70,000            93,305              

DSM 153,048           154,563           70,000            84,563              

Dar es Salaam CC 152,986           154,500           70,000            84,500              

Ilala MC 153,041           154,556           70,000            84,556              

Kigamboni 153,082           154,597           70,000            84,597              

Kinondoni MC 153,036           154,551           70,000            84,551              

Pugu 153,092           154,607           70,000            84,607              

Temeke MC 153,011           154,526           70,000            84,526              

Ubungo 153,087           154,602           70,000            84,602              

Geita 159,474           167,353           70,000            97,353              

Bukombe DC 159,052           166,910           70,000            96,910              

Chato DC 159,563           167,447           70,000            97,447              

Geita DC 158,880           166,730           70,000            96,730              

Geita TC 159,502           167,383           70,000            97,383              

Mbogwe DC 159,917           167,818           70,000            97,818              

Nyang’hwale DC 159,927           167,829           70,000            97,829              

Iringa 156,308           164,031           70,000            94,031              

Iringa DC (Mlenge) 156,314           164,037           70,000            94,037              
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Iringa MC (Nduli) 155,894           163,597           70,000            93,597              

Kilolo DC (Masisiwe) 156,294           164,016           70,000            94,016              

Mafinga TC (Isalavanu) 156,335           164,059           70,000            94,059              

Mufindi DC (Kiyowela) 156,704           164,446           70,000            94,446              

Kagera 160,910           168,861           70,000            98,861              

Biharamulo DC 160,313           168,233           70,000            98,233              

Bukoba DC 160,908           168,858           70,000            98,858              

Bukoba MC 161,265           169,232           70,000            99,232              

Karagwe DC 161,871           169,869           70,000            99,869              

Kemondo 160,780           168,724           70,000            98,724              

Kyerwa DC 161,838           169,834           70,000            99,834              

Misenyi DC 161,576           169,559           70,000            99,559              

Muleba DC 160,936           168,888           70,000            98,888              

Ngara DC 160,396           168,321           70,000            98,321              

Nyakanazi 159,667           167,556           70,000            97,556              

Rulenge 160,463           168,391           70,000            98,391              

Katavi 161,130           169,091           70,000            99,091              

Mlele (Ilunde) 159,539           167,422           70,000            97,422              

Mpanda DC (Mishamo) 161,810           169,805           70,000            99,805              

Mpanda MC (Mwamkulu) 161,153           169,115           70,000            99,115              

Mpimbwe (Majimoto) 161,810           169,805           70,000            99,805              

Nsimbo DC (Ugalla) 161,337           169,308           70,000            99,308              

Kigoma 160,305           168,225           70,000            98,225              

Buhigwe DC 160,291           168,210           70,000            98,210              

Kakonko DC 160,007           167,912           70,000            97,912              

Kasulu DC 161,337           169,308           70,000            99,308              

Kasulu TC 160,530           168,461           70,000            98,461              

Kibondo DC 160,263           168,181           70,000            98,181              

Kigoma DC 160,146           168,058           70,000            98,058              

Kigoma MC (Ujiji) 160,291           168,210           70,000            98,210              

Uvinza DC 159,573           167,457           70,000            97,457              

Kilimanjaro 156,100           163,812           70,000            93,812              

Hai DC  (Bomang'ombe) 156,279           164,000           70,000            94,000              

Kahe 155,980           163,687           70,000            93,687              

Moshi DC 156,001           163,708           70,000            93,708              

Moshi MC 156,153           163,868           70,000            93,868              

Mwanga DC 155,884           163,586           70,000            93,586              

Rombo (Mkuu) 156,476           164,207           70,000            94,207              

Same DC 155,621           163,310           70,000            93,310              

Siha (Sanya  juu) 156,406           164,133           70,000            94,133              

Lindi 155,869           163,570           70,000            93,570              

Kilwa Masoko 155,616           163,305           70,000            93,305              

Lindi DC 155,606           163,294           70,000            93,294              
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Lindi MC 155,576           163,262           70,000            93,262              

Liwale DC 155,975           163,682           70,000            93,682              

Nachingwea DC 156,254           163,974           70,000            93,974              

Ruangwa DC 156,188           163,905           70,000            93,905              

Manyara 157,909           165,711           70,000            95,711              

Babati DC 157,493           165,275           70,000            95,275              

Babati TC 157,407           165,184           70,000            95,184              

Hanang (Katesh) 157,762           165,556           70,000            95,556              

Kiteto (Kibaya) 158,470           166,300           70,000            96,300              

Mbulu DC 157,838           165,636           70,000            95,636              

Simanjiro (Orkasumet) 158,485           166,315           70,000            96,315              

Mara 161,033           168,989           70,000            98,989              

Bunda DC 160,535           168,467           70,000            98,467              

Butiama DC 160,101           168,011           70,000            98,011              

Musoma DC 160,897           168,847           70,000            98,847              

Musoma MC 160,914           168,864           70,000            98,864              

Rorya DC 161,365           169,337           70,000            99,337              

Serengeti (Mugumu) 161,587           169,571           70,000            99,571              

Tarime DC 161,476           169,454           70,000            99,454              

Tarime TC 161,387           169,361           70,000            99,361              

Mbeya 157,768           165,563           70,000            95,563              

Busokelo DC 158,961           166,815           70,000            96,815              

Chunya DC 157,817           165,615           70,000            95,615              

Kyela DC 158,060           165,869           70,000            95,869              

Mbarali (Rujewa) 156,831           164,579           70,000            94,579              

Mbeya CC 157,448           165,227           70,000            95,227              

Mbeya DC 157,463           165,243           70,000            95,243              

Rungwe (Tukuyu) 157,797           165,593           70,000            95,593              

Morogoro 155,013           162,671           70,000            92,671              

Gairo DC 154,867           162,519           70,000            92,519              

Ifakara 155,404           163,082           70,000            93,082              

Kidatu (TRL) 155,019           162,678           70,000            92,678              

Kilombero (Ruaha) 155,034           162,694           70,000            92,694              

Kilosa 155,166           162,832           70,000            92,832              

Kisaki 154,306           161,929           70,000            91,929              

Malinyi 156,168           163,883           70,000            93,883              

Mang'ula 155,110           162,774           70,000            92,774              

Mikumi 154,867           162,519           70,000            92,519              

Mlimba 155,439           163,119           70,000            93,119              

Morogoro DC 154,260           161,882           70,000            91,882              

Morogoro MC 154,260           161,882           70,000            91,882              

Msolwa 155,044           162,705           70,000            92,705              

Mvomero DC 154,483           162,115           70,000            92,115              
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Ulanga (Mahenge) 155,763           163,459           70,000            93,459              

Mtwara 156,492           164,223           70,000            94,223              

Masasi DC 156,790           164,537           70,000            94,537              

Masasi TC 157,099           164,861           70,000            94,861              

Mikindani MC 156,092           163,804           70,000            93,804              

Mtwara DC 156,112           163,825           70,000            93,825              

Nanyamba TC 156,461           164,191           70,000            94,191              

Nanyumbu DC 156,669           164,409           70,000            94,409              

Newala DC 156,325           164,048           70,000            94,048              

Newala TC 156,304           164,027           70,000            94,027              

Tandahimba DC 156,573           164,308           70,000            94,308              

Mwanza   159,367           167,240           70,000            97,240              

Buchosa DC 159,720           167,611           70,000            97,611              

Fela 158,855           166,703           70,000            96,703              

Ilemela MC 158,951           166,804           70,000            96,804              

Kwimba DC 159,558           167,441           70,000            97,441              

Magu DC 159,431           167,308           70,000            97,308              

Misungwi DC 159,335           167,208           70,000            97,208              

Mwanza CC 159,118           166,979           70,000            96,979              

Mwanza South 158,925           166,777           70,000            96,777              

Sengerema DC 159,431           167,308           70,000            97,308              

Ukerewe DC 160,342           168,264           70,000            98,264              

Njombe 157,004           164,761           70,000            94,761              

Ludewa DC 157,676           165,466           70,000            95,466              

Makambako TC 156,562           164,298           70,000            94,298              

Makete DC 157,438           165,216           70,000            95,216              

Njombe DC 156,800           164,547           70,000            94,547              

Njombe TC 156,881           164,632           70,000            94,632              

Wanging'ombe DC 156,669           164,409           70,000            94,409              

Pwani 153,837           161,438           70,000            91,438              

Bagamoyo DC 153,719           161,313           70,000            91,313              

Chalinze 153,820           161,420           70,000            91,420              

Kibaha DC 153,663           161,255           70,000            91,255              

Kibaha TC 153,466           161,048           70,000            91,048              

Kibiti 153,896           161,499           70,000            91,499              

Kisarawe DC 153,430           161,011           70,000            91,011              

Mafia DC 154,589           162,227           70,000            92,227              

Mkuranga DC 153,542           161,128           70,000            91,128              

Msata 153,977           161,584           70,000            91,584              

Rufiji DC (Utete) 154,427           162,057           70,000            92,057              

Ruvu 153,683           161,276           70,000            91,276              

Rukwa 160,269           168,187           70,000            98,187              

Kalambo DC (Mambwenkoswe)161,268           169,236           70,000            99,236              
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Nkasi DC (Kabwe) 160,317           168,238           70,000            98,238              

Sumbawanga DC (Kilangawana)160,271           168,190           70,000            98,190              

Sumbawanga MC (Mollo) 159,219           167,085           70,000            97,085              

Ruvuma 159,079           166,939           70,000            96,939              

Madaba DC (Ntyangimbole) 158,710           166,551           70,000            96,551              

Mbinga DC (Muungano) 159,851           167,749           70,000            97,749              

Mbinga TC (Kihungu) 159,322           167,194           70,000            97,194              

Namtumbo DC (Magazini) 159,795           167,690           70,000            97,690              

Nyasa (Mipotopoto) 160,240           168,158           70,000            98,158              

Songea DC (Lilahi) 159,022           166,878           70,000            96,878              

Songea MC (Mwengemshingo)158,710           166,551           70,000            96,551              

Tunduru DC (Kalulu via Lindi) 158,320           166,142           70,000            96,142              

Tunduru DC (Nanjoka) 157,741           165,535           70,000            95,535              

Shinyanga 159,367           167,241           70,000            97,241              

Isaka 158,593           166,429           70,000            96,429              

Kahama TC 159,378           167,252           70,000            97,252              

Kishapu DC 159,261           167,129           70,000            97,129              

Msalala DC 159,851           167,749           70,000            97,749              

Shinyanga DC 159,539           167,422           70,000            97,422              

Shinyanga MC 158,793           166,639           70,000            96,639              

Ushetu DC 160,157           168,070           70,000            98,070              

Simiyu 159,378           167,252           70,000            97,252              

Bariadi DC (Somanda) 159,612           167,497           70,000            97,497              

Bariadi TC 159,561           167,445           70,000            97,445              

Busega DC (Nyashimo) 159,717           167,608           70,000            97,608              

Itilima DC (Lagangabilili) 159,294           167,165           70,000            97,165              

Malampaka 158,955           166,808           70,000            96,808              

Malya 159,066           166,925           70,000            96,925              

Maswa DC (Nyalikungu) 159,278           167,147           70,000            97,147              

Meatu DC 159,539           167,422           70,000            97,422              

Singida 156,970           164,726           70,000            94,726              

Ikungi DC 156,183           163,899           70,000            93,899              

Iramba DC 157,680           165,471           70,000            95,471              

Itigi 156,662           164,402           70,000            94,402              

Manyoni DC 156,500           164,232           70,000            94,232              

Mkalama DC 157,563           165,348           70,000            95,348              

Singida DC 157,040           164,799           70,000            94,799              

Singida MC 157,162           164,927           70,000            94,927              

Songwe 159,319           167,190           70,000            97,190              

Ileje DC (Luswiswi) 159,461           167,340           70,000            97,340              

Mbozi (Nambinzo) 158,665           166,505           70,000            96,505              

Momba DC (Kapele) 160,068           167,976           70,000            97,976              

Songwe DC (Manda) 159,784           167,679           70,000            97,679              
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Tunduma TC (Chiwezi) 158,615           166,452           70,000            96,452              

Tabora 158,576           166,410           70,000            96,410              

Igunga DC 157,908           165,710           70,000            95,710              

Kaliua DC 158,671           166,510           70,000            96,510              

Nguruka 159,127           166,989           70,000            96,989              

Nzega DC 158,359           166,183           70,000            96,183              

Nzega TC 158,359           166,183           70,000            96,183              

Sikonge DC 159,433           167,311           70,000            97,311              

Tabora DC (Uyui) 157,936           165,739           70,000            95,739              

Tabora MC 157,903           165,704           70,000            95,704              

Urambo DC 159,484           167,363           70,000            97,363              

Tanga 155,180           162,847           70,000            92,847              

Bumbuli DC (Mahezzangulu) 155,075           162,737           70,000            92,737              

Bumbuli DC (Mission) 154,741           162,387           70,000            92,387              

Bumbuli DC (Mponde) 154,841           162,492           70,000            92,492              

Handeni DC 154,669           162,311           70,000            92,311              

Handeni DC (Mkata) 153,968           161,575           70,000            91,575              

Handeni TC (Kwamagome) 154,324           161,949           70,000            91,949              

Handeni TC (Kwediyamba) 154,246           161,867           70,000            91,867              

Kilindi DC 155,515           163,199           70,000            93,199              

Korogwe DC 154,958           162,614           70,000            92,614              

Korogwe DC (Mkumbara) 155,348           163,023           70,000            93,023              

Korogwe DC (Mombo) 155,198           162,866           70,000            92,866              

Korogwe DC (Segera) 154,908           162,562           70,000            92,562              

Korogwe TC 154,864           162,515           70,000            92,515              

Lushoto DC (Kwesimu) 155,393           163,070           70,000            93,070              

Lushoto DC (Lukozi) 155,426           163,105           70,000            93,105              

Lushoto DC (Lunguza) 155,699           163,391           70,000            93,391              

Lushoto DC (Mbaramo) 156,105           163,818           70,000            93,818              

Lushoto DC (Mlalo) 155,537           163,222           70,000            93,222              

Lushoto DC (Mlola) 155,565           163,251           70,000            93,251              

Lushoto DC (Mnazi) 156,021           163,730           70,000            93,730              

Lushoto DC (Mng'aro) 155,649           163,339           70,000            93,339              

Mkinga DC (Maramba) 155,526           163,210           70,000            93,210              

Muheza DC 155,259           162,930           70,000            92,930              

Pangani DC 155,543           163,228           70,000            93,228              

Tanga CC 155,259           162,930           70,000            92,930              

Tanga CC (Pongwe) 155,053           162,714           70,000            92,714              

Wastani wa nchi 157,426           165,013           70,000            95,013              
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